Southeastern Yearly Meeting of the Religious Society of Friends

Winter Interim Business Meeting

January 19, 2019

Numbered Minutes

- 19WIBM01. Winter Interim Business Meeting of Southeastern Yearly Meeting approves distribution of "A Testimony to Earthcare," as included in the 2019 WIBM Documents in Advance, to the monthly meetings and worship groups for consideration and comments in response.
- 19WIBM02. Winter Interim Business Meeting of Southeastern Yearly Meeting sends our love, light, and support with Beverly Ward, our Field Secretary for Earthcare, as she speaks to the Monday plenary session of Friends General Conference Gathering on July 1, 2019, at Grinnell College, Grinnell, IA.
- 19WIBM03. Winter Interim Business Meeting of Southeastern Yearly Meeting approves the nominations as listed.
- 19WIBM04. Winter Interim Business Meeting of Southeastern Yearly Meeting thanks Orlando Monthly Meeting for yet another gracious round of hospitality for WIBM and the 2019 Michener Lecture.